Parent Religious Education Survey
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Response rate: 93%

The school keeps me informed of what is taught in religious education classes.

Agreestrongly | o (326%)
Agree I, 5 (50%)
Disagree | N 15 (16.3%)

Disagree strongly I 1 (1.1%)

My child is making good progress in religious education.

Agree sroncly [ (351
rsree [N, S (533%)
Disagree - 6 (6.5%)

Disagree strongly I 1 (1.1%)

There is regular and appropriate homework for my child’s age and ability in religious education.

Agree strongly _ 27 (29.3%)
rsre I, - (<= 9%)
Disagree [ GTNEGTEGEGEGEGE 14 (152%)
Disagree strongly - 6 (6.5%)

Religious education is challenging and exciting.
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Agree strongly _ 19 (20.7%)
rsree [ o (¢52%)
Disagree _ 12 (13%)

Disagree strongly I 1 (1.1%)

The school offers a distinctively Catholic education.

pgreestronzy N ¢ (<7 +%)
rsree I 25 (15%)

Disagree I 1 (1.1%)

Disagree strongly | 0

B The school provides clear moral teaching.

Agreestrongly |, <o (75%)
Agree NN 22 (23.9%)

Disagree I 1 (1.1%)

Disagree strongly | 0

The school provides opportunities for spiritual growth and development.

Disagree I 1 (1.1%)

Disagree strongly I 1 (1.1%)

a There are regular sacramental celebrations of Mass and Reconciliation.
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pgreestrongy N 7 (557
Agree |GG 17 (185%

Disagree | 0

Disagree strongly | 0

a The school ensures that there are opportunities for daily prayer.

pgreestronzy N 7 (<%
Asree N 5 (:: 5

Disagree - 3 (3.3%)

Disagree strongly | 0

There are opportunities for my son/daughter to serve others and support those in need.

Agree strongly [ 5 (50.5%)
Agree [ /2 (46.2%)
Disagree - 3 (3.3%)

Disagree strongly | 0

The school actively promotes strong partnership with parents.

Agree sronely [ 5 (527
rsree [N :: (5%
Disagree - 4 (4.3%)
Disagree strongly . 2 (2.2%)

There are strong links between the school and our local parish(es).
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Agree srongly [, - (52 2%)
rsree [ : (35.1%)
Disagree - 4 (4.3%)
Disagree strongly - 4 (4.3%)

If you want to explain any answers, or if there is anything else you want the us to know, please tell us here.
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Showing all 13 responses

It becomes evident very soon after joining the school that religious education and caring is
central to its being.

Year 5 homework has been predominantly Maths, English Grammar, comprehension and
spelling. By virtue of the proximity to Year 6 SATs, thisis understandable. My answer reflects
acknowledgement of thatfact. In this case though an option of 'neither agree or disagree'
would have been a better option.

Overall, | believe St. Adrian's offers a very strong education in RE and | am frequently
amazed by the knowledge my daughter demonstrates of the subject.

In general | think the school provides a good religious education. There is never homework
however | am notsurethere should be. | have noticed a lack of enthusiasm for the subject
with my son but actually heis very interested in the history, politics and philosophy of the
subject as well as the Catholicism - | wonder if more could be done to makeitrelevant for the
world in which we live asitis such afundamental topic for today's children.

Both the headteacher and parish priest are changingin the coming months. We look forward
to their successors forming a close relationship but would ask you note this change and see if
supportcan be offered to them both to help that happen.

Somethings we can’t answer as we don’t know
Extremely happy with St Adrians

| think as we continue to accept more non Catholic students we need to ensure that they are
all willing to embrace all aspects of the Catholic education.

Thereisaserous lack of partnership between the Parish and the School, which has
diminished over the years. Itis such ashame, as thereis a great community spirit at the
school, butitseems a difficult relationship with the parish, which is sad.

None
Good sense of community spirit

| really appreciate the Catholic ethos of the school that permeates through every aspect of
the school.

I think the learning could be more exciting and interactive for the child in terms of R.E | want
my children to have a Catholic upbringing like | did but | fear its become a little boring for
them and needs a refresh to make it more inviting and less stuffy. | think the school could do
more to invite suggestions from parents n general, its a little my way or the highway kind of
approach rather than an open discussion.

8.8 notsureregular reconciliation opportunities

376335-376326-36668140

376335-376326-36673219

376335-376326-36673826

376335-376326-36675091

376335-376326-36680495
376335-376326-36689528

376335-376326-36750424

376335-376326-36752255

376335-376326-36753449

376335-376326-36754057

376335-376326-36763206

376335-376326-36843340

376335-376326-36967132

5/5




